

## ALLEGHENYCONNECT REGIONAL WIDE AREA NETWORK SERVICE ORDER EXTENSION July 1, 2013 - June 30, 2015

Organization Name: PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT

**SLD Billed Entity Number: 125282** 

WHEREAS Allegheny Intermediate Unit ("AIU") and participating school districts and other educational organizations ("RWAN Members") located in the region served by AIU3 established a regional wide area telecommunications network in 2008; and

WHEREAS, AIU negotiated a Master Service Agreement for Wide Area Network Service and a Master Service Agreement for Internet Access Service ("Master Service Agreements") and entered into these Master Service Agreements on behalf of all RWAN Members with the pre-approval of each RWAN Member; and

WHEREAS, each RWAN Member entered into a Service Order in 2008 to purchase certain Wide Area Network and/or Internet Access Services via AlleghenyConnect through June 30, 2013; and

WHEREAS, with the advice and input of each RWAN Member, AIU intends to exercise an option to extend the Master Service Agreements through June 30, 2015; and

WHEREAS, AIU seeks assurance that each RWAN Member will purchase the services itemized below, in order for AIU to be able to execute the Master Service Agreement Extensions.

NOW THEREFORE, this RWAN Member agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Authorization to AIU to Enter Into Master Service Agreement Extensions</u>: The RWAN Member agrees to order the services itemized in paragraph 2 below subject to the following conditions: (A) the RWAN Member verifies the services are operational and are available for use by the RWAN Member; (B) the pricing for the referenced services will not exceed the prices itemized below.; (C) the services are delivered and provided according to the terms and conditions of the Regional Wide Area Network Master Service Agreement Extension and Internet Access Service Master Agreement Extension by and between Sunesys, LLC and Allegheny Intermediate Unit 3. The RWAN Member acknowledges that AIU3 has circulated the Master Service Agreement Extensions at the same time that AIU3 has circulated this Service Order Extension. The PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT authorizes AIU to enter into the Master Service Agreement Extensions.
- 2. Description of Service(s) to be Ordered:

1000 Mbps Ethernet WAN Transport – \$2,500 per month (prior to applying RWAN Member's E-rate Discount).

60 Mbps Internet Access – \$ 600 per month (prior to applying RWAN Member's E-rate Discount).

- 3. Term: July 1, 2013 June 30, 2015
- 4. <u>Payment to AIU</u>: RWAN Member agrees to pay AIU's quarterly invoice for the services set forth in Paragraph 2. Each RWAN member will receive the benefit of the Member's own E-rate discount.

Signature of Authorized Person	Entity	PLUM BOROUGH SCHOOL DISTRICT
Printed Name of Authorized Person	Date	// MM DD YYYY
Title of Authorized Person		